Meeting Agenda | May 7, 2024

A ForpTO

Friends of Farallone View
Parent Teacher Organization

Friends of Farallone PTO
PO Box 370436
Montara, Ca 94037-0436

Call to Order: Kristi

Approval of Meeting Minutes — March & April (February meeting was cancelled)

Tax ID: 94-3207340
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Principal
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President’s Report: Kristi/Angela

e CUSD Updates

o New Superintendent

o CUTA/CUSD fact finding 5/17

o FV overview at 5/9 Board Meeting
e Playground revitalization updates

Financials: Sara
e 2024/2025 Recap final planning and June vote
Principal’s Report: Amy

Discussion Items:

e Ms. Rachael’s Presentation: Introducing and explaining the shift in Literacy

Instruction to a Science of Reading-based model
e 2024/2025 Board Nominations
e Teacher Appreciation Week
e Coastside Gives Recap & Donor Thank Yous
e Ocean’s Week (May 27-31)
o Publishing schedule for parents
o Volunteer Needs
o Fish Art Update
o Other final readiness items
— Friday, May 24: Silk Screening T-Shirts
— Tuesday, May 28: Point Blue Conservation live stream

— Wednesday, May 29: Greater Farallones National Marie Sanctuary

— Thursday, May 30: US Fish & Wildlife Service
— Friday, May 31: Pacifica Beach Coalition Assembly
e 5™ Grade Promotion (June 5)
e Last Day of School — popsicle dance party (June 6)
e Year end teacher feedback for PTO
e PTO Room move out
e Summer caretaking of Outdoor Classroom
e Circus of Smiles Assembly

Items Needing Action:

e Approval of Meeting Minutes — March & April (February meeting was
cancelled)
e 2024/2025 Budget

Important Dates:

e Teacher Appreciation Week: May 6 — May 10%"
e Open House: Thursday, May 23™


http://www.fofpto.org/
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e Memorial Day — NO SCHOOL: Monday, May 27"
e Ocean’s Week: May 28" — 31t
e PTO Meeting: Tuesday, June 4"
e 5™ Grade Promotion: Wednesday, June 5™
e Last Day of School: Thursday, June 6%



